GOOD DEED ENTERTAINMENT LLC 141 E Main St Ashland, OH 44805

Andrew Myers EVP Distribution and Production andy@gooddeedentertainment.com (323) 251-5985

December 31, 2022

Video Content Compliance Certification: Q4 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

"Children's Television Act": This letter shall serve as certification under the Children's Television Act of 1990 (the "Act") that for the respective quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 (and all prior quarters), Good Deed Entertainment, LLC DBA Good Deed Productions ("Good Deed") has been in compliance with the Act with respect to all of its video content titles. Good Deed does not provide any video content originally produced for an audience primarily of children 12 and under.

- "Closed Caption Quality Requirements": This letter shall also serve as certification that Good Deed has been in compliance for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (and all prior quarters) with the closed-captioning requirements set forth in Section 79.1 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, including Section 79.1(j)(2). All video content titles provided by Good Deed contain closed captioning.
- "Audio Descriptions": This letter shall also serve as certification that Good Deed for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (and all prior quarters) has been in compliance with Section 79.3(b) of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Good Deed does not have Audio Description available for any of its video content titles, and under Section 79.3(b) of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, remains exempt from providing Audio Descriptions.
- "CALM Act": This letter shall also serve as certification that for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (and all prior quarters), Good Deed has been in compliance with the "CALM Act." All video content titles comply with the requirements of "ATSC Recommended Practice: Techniques for Establishing and Maintaining Audio Loudness for Digital Television" (Document A/85: 2011), as incorporated into the rules of the FCC to implement the Commercial Advertisement Loudness Mitigation (CALM) Act (the "CALM Act").

"CVAA": This letter shall also serve as certification that for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (and all prior quarters), Good Deed has fulfilled its obligations to ensure compliance with the Twenty-first Century Communications and Video Accessibility Act of 2010 (CVAA), including providing closed captions for all of its video content titles.

Please feel free to contact me with questions using the contact information provided above.

Sincerely,

Andrew Myers

Director of Production and Operations

Good Deed Entertainment LLC